


SN NEWSPAPER CODE NEWSPAPER NAME

1 161449 AAJ KI JUNG

2 130893 AAJ KI REPORT

3 129698 AAJ KI VIRASAT

4 130036 AAJ SAMAJ

5 310696 AAJKER BARRACKPORE

6 410466 AALOCHANA NEWS

7 410459 AALOCHANA NEWS

8 128450 AAP JANE

9 200417 AAPLA YASH

10 128866 AASHRYA

11 100974 AD-VISE

12 131009 ADHYAPAK KI AWAJ

13 300102 ADINOR SOMBAD

14 130080 ADITYAZ

15 130761 ADITYAZ

16 180394 ADVISOR

17 130362 AGRA SANSAR

18 130151 AHALYA

19 300095 AJIR DAINIK BATORI

20 300090 AJIR DAINIK BATORI

21 210513 AKHILBHARTIYAVISHWAKARMASENANEWS

22 131071 AKHIR LIKHNA PADA

23 130128 AKSHAT VICHAR

24 410564 AKSHITHA

25 100959 ALL TENDERS

26 132688 AMAN KI SHAAN

27 132107 AMAN PATH

28 130313 AMRIT DHARA

29 130969 AMRUTAM

30 510033 ANAWARAN

31 131564 ANCHAL

32 130170 ANUPAM UPHAR

33 101476 AROGYA SANGHITA

34 131085 AROUND THE INDIA

35 101526 ARROW TIMES

36 101099 ASIA DEFENCE NEWS

37 129036 ASLI MAKSAD

38 300115 ASOM PRAVAH

39 580001 AVAKASH PATRIKA

40 580002 AVAKASH PATRIKA

41 128476 AVIRAL TIMES

42 125274 AZAG-GAZAB

43 130997 BADHTI KALAM

44 131254 BADRI KAILASH DARPAN

45 132532 BARABANKI TIMES

46 310688 BARAK KANTHA

47 300084 BARASSAM

ANNUAL RETURN NOT SUBMITTED



48 131471 BEMISSAL MISSAL

49 130563 BETIYAN

50 130392 BHARAM BHARAT NEWS PAPER

51 131888 BHARAT KI TAKAT

52 131326 BHARAT MANTHAN

53 128574 BHASKAR DARSHAN

54 130057 BHASKAR LAKSHYA

55 310695 BHORER VARTA

56 129206 BHU-BHARTI

57 100998 BIC TIMES

58 130138 BIHARI KHABAR

59 130561 BINDIYA

60 128526 BRAHMAN JAGRAN

61 132581 BRIJ UPVAN

62 130364 BUSINESS BHASKAR

63 130353 BUSINESS BHASKAR

64 130357 BUSINESS BHASKAR

65 130361 BUSINESS BHASKAR

66 130382 BUSINESS BHASKAR

67 130333 BUSINESS BHASKAR

68 210583 CAREER CHALLENGE

69 101277 CAREER WORLD

70 130438 CHANDIGARH DINBHAR

71 130968 CHITRAGUPT GAATHA

72 128358 CHOUTHA SANSAR (E)

73 130535 CONFIDENCE INDIA

74 130017 CORPORATE CHHATTISGARH

75 210626 CRIME AAJ TAK

76 210635 CRIME OF 15 DAYS

77 132625 CRIME WEEK

78 127992 CURRENT SAMACHAR AVAM VICHAR

79 130956 DABANG SAMACHAR

80 130450 DAINIK 1857

81 310646 DAINIK AROHAN

82 129944 DAINIK DATA SANDESH

83 130082 DAINIK JAGRAN

84 130081 DAINIK JAGRAN

85 131243 DALIT ADIVASI DUNIYA

86 129811 DASTAN E NOOR

87 128701 DAY TIMES

88 131238 DELHI QUEEN

89 128326 DESH BHAKT TIMES

90 101621 DESHA HITHA

91 430198 DESHA HITHA

92 200523 DESHDOOT

93 130459 DEV BHOOMI DARPAN

94 129341 DEV SANSKAR

95 129900 DEV SANSKAR

96 131658 DEVOTE HINDUSTAN

97 400225 DHEVADHAII



98 127960 DHRUVVANI

99 101371 DIGITAL LEARNING INDIA

100 100932 DISCOVER.COM

101 200594 DIVYA MARATHI 

102 129862 DLA

103 101156 DLA AM

104 101414 DNA

105 132705 EARLY MORNING

106 101495 EARLY POST

107 410450 EEVARAM JANAVARTHA 

108 101366 EGOV

109 630002 ERNIMAL 

110 130278 EUREKA TIMES

111 101312 EVENING TIMES

112 132338 FIGHTER

113 101554 FOCUS NEWS

114 130142 FOCUS NEWS

115 101492 FORWARD PRESS

116 101494 FRIDAY GURGAON

117 101628 G PLUS

118 130637 GAHARI NAJAR

119 131748 GANDHI SUDHA

120 130454 GAON GIRAW

121 131650 GAON JAHAN

122 130001 GARH BAIRATH

123 130063 GARHWAL STEPS

124 210509 GATI CHAKRA

125 132253 GAUTAM OF MEDIA

126 101518 GOOD TIMES

127 410555 GREATER NEWS

128 210599 GUJARAT KRANTI

129 131647 GWALIOR DUNIYA

130 180371 GYAN NAMM KE HEERE MOTI

131 131003 GYAN VITARANAM

132 129960 HAMARA MAHANAGAR

133 132061 HAMARA METRO

134 129927 HAMARE HONHAAR

135 131100 HARIDWAR KESARI

136 101360 HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENT TIMES

137 128099 HIMALAYI BHARAT

138 161749 HIND ASAR

139 131276 HIND KIRAN

140 129145 HIND WATAN

141 131639 HUM SAB EK HAI

142 100997 HUMAN TOUCH

143 131689 INDEPENDENT NEWS ANALYSIS

144 101213 INDIA EMPIRE

145 130053 INDIA HALCHAL

146 129683 INDIA NEWS

147 130897 INDIA SHAM TAK



148 129887 INDIAN GUARD

149 210434 INDIAN ZONE

150 131240 INDRAPRASTH NEWS REPORTER

151 101245 J&K BUSINESS ECHO

152 161489 JADEED MAIL

153 129991 JADEED MARKAZ

154 161401 JADEED MARKAZ

155 310631 JAGO BANGLA

156 129054 JAGRAT MARWAD PATRIKA

157 129160 JAGRUK TIMES

158 130336 JAGTA SHAHAR

159 210536 JAGYUG

160 128602 JAMMU & KASHMIR CRIME VISION

161 128127 JAN BAYAAN

162 129629 JAN JAN TAK

163 130265 JAN JAN TAK

164 310653 JANA KONTA

165 410440 JANAVAHINILOO NEADU

166 129797 JANVEDNA TIMES

167 131263 JEEVAN PARIKSHA

168 127995 JEEWAT MUNCH

169 310686 JIBIKA DISHARI

170 640001 JOHAR DISUM KHABAR

171 650001 JOHAR SAHIYA

172 310658 JUGASANKHA

173 128224 KAFILEY LUCKNOW

174 128008 KALAM SANDESH

175 128341 KALIYUGI MAHABHARAT

176 130648 KALPTARU EXPRESS

177 131427 KALPTARU EXPRESS

178 130952 KAR SAMACHAR

179 310621 KARMABARTA

180 101066 KASHMIR IMAGES

181 132239 KATGHARA

182 210552 KATHIAWAR EXPRESS

183 410487 KESARI RAJAKEEYA SAMAJIKA PATRIKA

184 131098 KHABAR MORCHA

185 310687 KHABAR TINSHO PAISATTY DIN

186 430225 KITTUR KARNATAKA

187 100942 KOLKATA TENDER & AUCTION NEWS

188 130710 KRISHI GOLDLINE

189 410590 KSHANA KSHANAM

190 101320 LEGACY INDIA

191 131621 LIGHT OF NATION

192 130883 LOK DASHA

193 128795 LOK JANG

194 131434 LOK JEEWAN

195 690001 LOKANCHAL

196 128642 LUCKNOW KI KHABREN

197 132125 M P SUB KUCHH



198 129937 MAA LAXMI WEEKLY

199 420196 MADHYAMAM

200 130389 MAHAKA BHARAT

201 130328 MAHAKA BHARAT

202 130377 MAHAKA BHARAT

203 128340 MAHAMEDHA

204 129013 MAHAMEDHA

205 129011 MAHAMEDHA

206 128820 MAHATMA PHULE DARSHAN

207 131703 MAHI PRAVAH

208 128459 MAHILA SANKHNAD

209 131312 MAJBOOT RASHTRA

210 131292 MANAVADHIKAR DARPAN

211 129921 MANIPURI CHAYOL PAO

212 131081 MANTHAN DRISHTI

213 210327 MARWAR PARIVAR

214 130751 MATURE INDIA

215 128385 MEET TIMES

216 132542 MEHANDI KA SAPTAHIK

217 129907 MERA GAON MERA DESH

218 161432 MERA HINDUSTAN

219 130828 METRO KING

220 131466 METRO UJALA

221 101068 MID DAY

222 101073 MID DAY

223 161393 MULK-E-HALAAT

224 130672 MUMBAI HALCHAL

225 130477 MY MOBILE

226 161578 MY NEWS MY VIEWS

227 129425 N.C.R.INDIA

228 130738 N.C.R.INDIA

229 310677 NABO UDYOG

230 410569 NADHI VAARAM VAARAM

231 128260 NAGAR PANCHAYAT

232 130102 NATIONALLOOK

233 129784 NAV AKASH

234 130711 NAV KIRAN

235 410399 NAVASANKHARAVAM

236 128884 NAYA AAKASH

237 131210 NAYANO DEKHI

238 130533 NAYAY PATH

239 180398 NEPTUNE

240 131313 NEWS PARIKARMA

241 132611 NORTH INDIA EXPRESS

242 180358 NORTH TODAY

243 131421 NYAY SABKE LIYE

244 101347 OBLIGATION

245 101335 OBLIGATION

246 101296 OBLIGATION

247 101336 OBLIGATION



248 101346 OBLIGATION

249 101348 OBLIGATION

250 101207 OBLIGATION

251 131265 OPERATION HUNDRED

252 130565 PAGE-9

253 161721 PANCH PATH

254 180352 PANCHAYATI DUNIYA

255 550015 PANDAM

256 131195 PARAGATI VARTA

257 200518 PATH YATRI

258 129527 PATHEY PARIVARTAN

259 131283 PATHEY PARIVARTAN

260 130925 PATRIKA

261 101365 PEOPLES POST

262 131034 POLITICAL EXPRESS

263 101407 POST NOON

264 310684 PRABASHER CHITHI

265 129793 PRAGATI VARTA

266 132792 PRAGATISHEEL SAHITYA

267 300120 PRAGJYOTISH 

268 128818 PRAMAN

269 310667 PRATYAHIK KHABAR

270 130324 PRERANA SRIJAN

271 131784 PRESS AND ETAH

272 130569 PRIYADARSHAN TIMES

273 131653 PRIYADARSHAN TIMES

274 129309 PUBLIC DARSHAN

275 129459 PUBLIC MAGAZINE

276 210565 PUZZLE MAGIC

277 161279 QAUMI SALAMATI

278 101045 QUALITY WORLD

279 128519 RAHASYA MAYA

280 129532 RAIBARELI SANDESH

281 129137 RAJNATIK PARICHARYA TIMES

282 130746 RAJPUTANA TIMES

283 132591 RASHTRA KI LALKAR

284 132339 RASHTRA KI LALKAR

285 129796 RASHTRA SAMVAD

286 129908 RASHTRIYA RAJDHANI TIMES

287 130147 RASHTRIYA SANSKRITI

288 131690 REAL WATCH

289 131617 REGIONAL REPORTER

290 131019 REPORTER BHARAT

291 161902 ROZNAMA MERA WATAN

292 128912 SAAKSHAR POST

293 128939 SAB TAK

294 161470 SADA-E-HUSSAINI

295 130951 SADAIV

296 129764 SADMARG

297 101490 SAFALYA



298 161184 SAFIR-E-MANSUBA

299 100888 SAHARA TIME

300 310665 SAKALBELA

301 410598 SAKSHYAM

302 410552 SAKTHI

303 130109 SAMACHAR KHOJ

304 130841 SAMACHAR SAGAR

305 129777 SAMANVIT BHARAT SAMACHAR

306 130440 SAMEER TIMES

307 430202 SAMPADA SAALU

308 131325 SANCHAR TIMES

309 130545 SANGAM PRAWAH

310 310683 SANGBAD LAHARI

311 310654 SANGBAD LAHARI

312 128482 SANGHARSHSHEEL MAHILA

313 130211 SANSANI AAJTAK

314 130146 SANSANIMAIL

315 200635 SANSKRUTIK VARTAPATRA

316 130962 SANT GADGE AMBEDKAR

317 131874 SANT GADGE AMBEDKAR

318 128493 SANYUKT DESH

319 123855 SARDHANA DOON

320 161715 SARPARAST

321 129961 SATPUDA TIMES

322 129918 SATYA CHAKRA

323 132374 SATYA SWADESH

324 132240 SCANNER

325 130153 SEEDHI KHABAR

326 210660 SHABD CHITRA

327 128239 SHAKTI NAYAK

328 200498 SHEETAL TIMES

329 131539 SHIKHAR SHILA

330 132524 SHILPKAR TIMES

331 131567 SHILPKAR TIMES

332 130420 SHILPKAR TIMES

333 131200 SHIV BHARAT

334 131536 SHIVALIK SAMACHAR

335 132153 SIMANT VARTA

336 130808 SITI TODAY

337 161703 SIYASAT MUDDA TIMES

338 131733 SIYASI TIMES

339 101222 SOLAR ENERGY REVIEW

340 320276 SOPAN STEP

341 101402 SPACE VIEW TIMES

342 130115 SPEED EXPRESS

343 410511 SRI SUNFLOWER NEWS

344 410574 SRIVEN TIMES

345 130978 STAR UDAY

346 101179 STATE OBSERVER

347 101075 STATE TIMES



348 101418 STUDENT AGE

349 129919 SUKHADA

350 127868 SUMIRAN

351 101300 SUMUP

352 131841 SUN STAR

353 132025 SUN STAR

354 510028 SUNAKHARI SAMACHAR

355 131747 SUNDAY REPOTER

356 132677 SUNWAY TIMES

357 210563 SURAT SAMANA

358 210553 SURAT SAMANA

359 210564 SURAT SAMANA

360 130541 SURYASTAMBH

361 430218 SUVARNA TIMES OF KARNATAKA

362 131273 SWADESH CHETNA

363 210597 SWADESH SWAPN

364 300110 SWARNALIPI

365 128588 SWARNIM AWADH

366 129636 SWAROOP TIMES

367 128718 SWATANTRA BHARAT SATTA

368 131889 SWATANTRA SAGAR

369 130779 TAHIRPUR TIMES

370 400185 TAMIL OSAI

371 400208 TAMIL SUDAR

372 400224 TAMILAGA ARASIYAL

373 129822 TAPOWAN

374 132320 TARUN RATH

375 101658 TEACHER S PRIDE

376 101180 TEENAGE DIGEST

377 130058 TEESRA SWADHINTA SWAR

378 130203 TEESRI DUNIYA

379 101181 TELANGANA ESSENCE

380 100995 TELECOM LIVE

381 410400 TELUGU WAARAM

382 410482 TELUGU WAARAM

383 410408 TELUGU WAARAM

384 410306 TELUGU WAARAM

385 410319 TELUGU WAARAM

386 410476 TELUGU WAARAM

387 130810 TENDER SAB TAK

388 129551 THAKUR SAHAB TIMES

389 400162 THANTHI

390 620001 THE ARLENG DAILY

391 101287 THE BENGAL POST

392 101357 THE EASTERN POST

393 101529 THE EQUATOR LINE 

394 101025 THE ETERNAL SOLUTIONS

395 128122 THE FIRST REPORTER

396 101361 THE INFO IMPACT

397 101231 THE NORTHEAST TODAY



398 130215 THE PUBLIC AGENDA

399 101565 THE SPEAKING INK

400 430178 THE TIMES OF INDIA

401 101237 TIME OUT BANGALURU

402 101208 TIME OUT DELHI

403 101144 TIME OUT MUMBAI

404 129943 TIRANGA TIMES

405 129926 TODAY STAR

406 101500 TODAY TIMES

407 101404 TOP STORY

408 101210 TRAFFICZAM.COM

409 180389 TRANSPORT TIMES

410 131777 TRANSPORT TIMES

411 400223 TRISAKTHII

412 130163 TRIVENI BHASHAYA

413 131906 UMA SHREE

414 161874 UMMEED E NAU

415 101209 UNION TIMES TODAY

416 132208 UNIQUE TODAY

417 130912 UT TODAY

418 320317 UTKAL PRAHARI

419 131447 UTTAR BHARTIYA PATRIKA

420 128810 UTTARANCHAL DHAI

421 310671 UTTOR

422 101274 VAAH DELHI

423 400228 VADAMALAYAN MARUTHUVAMANAI NALAM

424 131832 VANI TODAY

425 128072 VIDHI DHAMAKA

426 128383 VIJAY DWAR

427 100963 VIJAY TIMES

428 100956 VIJAY TIMES

429 410619 VISAKHA SAMSKRUTHI

430 127754 VIVEK JWALA

431 410585 VOICE OF AMBEDKAR 

432 128611 VYAPAR GANESH

433 129904 VYAPARI SHANKHNAD

434 410561 VYEVASTHA

435 161835 YE DUNIYA YE MEHFIL

436 132353 YOUNG UTTARANCHAL

437 130754 YUVA SHAKTI VICHAR

438 129845 YUVA SHAKTI VICHAR

439 520014 ZAWLLUNG

440 101269 ZEITGEIST ASIA

441 101478 ZYRO
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